RESOLUTION

236

of the City Council of the CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, ORS 294.450 authorizes cities by resolution to transfer appropriations within given gunds, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$2,750 should be transferred from Personal Services, Police Department into Materials and Services, Police Department within the General Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$2,425 should be transferred from Contingency; \$1,425 into Personal Services and \$1,000 into Materials and Services, Park Department within the General Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$6,000 should be transferred from Contingency into Materials and Services, General Expense Department within the General Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$9,100 should be transferred from Capital Outlay, \$6,500 into Personal Services and \$2,600 into Materials & Services within the Water Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$13,000 should be transferred from General Operating Contingency, \$900 into Personal Services, \$12,000 into Materials and Services, and \$100 into Capital Outlay within the Street Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$2,000 should be transferred from Capital Outlay into Materials and Services within the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund,

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT the following transfers be and are hereby made:

Within the General Fund:

\$ 2,750 from Personal Services to Materials & Services within the Police Department,

\$ 8,425 from General Operating Contingency; \$1,000 to Materials and Services, Park Dept. and \$6,000 to Materials and Services, General Expense Dept.and \$1,425 to Personal Services, Park Dept. within the General Fund.

Within the Water Fund:

\$9,100 from Capital Outlay; \$6,500 to Personal Services and \$ 2,600 to Materials and Services, within the Water Fund.

Within the Road & Street Fund:

\$13,000 from General Operating Contingency; \$900 into Personal Services, \$12,000 into Materials and Services, and \$100 into Capital Outlay within the Road & Street Fund.

Within the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund:

\$2,000 from Capital Outlay to Materials and Services within the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund The City Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to make said transfers pursuant to this Resolution.

Passed by <u>WMMMBUL</u> vote of the City Council of the City of Sherwood on June 23, 1982.

Cende R. Lif

Attest:

<u>Fally</u> Dlankenbaker Polly glankenbaker, Recorder